BE1-50/51B
The BE1-50/51B Time Overcurrent Relay provides economical overload
and fault protection for generators, transformers, lines and motors.
ADVANTAGES
• Self powered from 50/60Hz systems, available for 5 or 1 amp CT secondaries.
• Ten field selectable curves.
• Independent instantaneous overcurrent function.
• Drawout construction, testable in the case.

Semi-Flush Mounting, S1 Size Case BE1-50/51B-103
Drawout Construction, Testable-in-Case BE1-50/51B-203
HOW TO ORDER:
Designate the Model Number and the three-digit dash number
from Table 3 or 4 to define the configuration desired.
10
For 5 Amp System CT Secondaries
Retrofit kit for IAC relays BE1-50/51B-214
Cradle plugs into existing case.
Adapter plate and new cover are included.
Retrofit kit for IAC66K relay BE1-50/51B-230
Cradle plugs into existing case. Adapter plate
and new cover are included.
Complete IAC replacement relay BE1-50/51B-218
with same terminal connections as IAC units.
S1 style case.
Retrofit kit for CO relays. BE1-50/51B-219
Cradle plugs into existing case.
A new cover is provided.
Retrofit kit for SFC relays BE1-50/51B-229**
Cradle plugs into existing case.
Adapter plate and new cover are included.
For 1 Amp System CT Secondaries
Retrofit kit for IAC relays BE1-50/51B-225
Cradle plugs into existing case.
Adapter plate and new cover are included.
Complete IAC replacement relay BE1-50/51B-228
with same terminal connections as IAC units.
S1 style case.
Retrofit kit for CO relays BE1-50/51B-226
Cradle plugs into existing case.
A new cover is provided.
MODEL NUMBER*DESCRIPTION - RETROFITS
Table 4.
* Model numbers ending in 200 series include memory to replicate the decaying reset characteristic of electro-
mechanical relay disks even while the input current is zero. Model numbers ending in 100 series reset instantaneously
(regardless of settings) when the input current drops below the minimum TOC pickup value.
** See notes on page 8 for SFC compatability information.
BE1-50/51B
11
NOTES
STANDARD ACCESSORIES:
A test plug is available to allow testing of the relay without
removing external wiring.
Order test plug: Basler part number: 10095.
ORDERING INFORMATION
All units are self powered and supplied with 10 switch
selectable curves, TIME and INST functions and outputs,
magnetically latched targets, and an auxiliary output
contact.
BE1-50/51B
Printed in U.S.A.Printed in U.S.A.Printed in U.S.A.Printed in U.S.A.Printed in U.S.A.
Route 143, Box 269, Highland, Illinois U.S.A. 62249
Tel +1 618.654.2341  Fax +1 618.654.2351
e-mail: info@basler.com
No. 1300 North Zhongshan Road, Wujiang Economic Development Zone
Suzhou, Jiangsu Province - P.R. China 215200
Tel +86(0)512 6346 1730  Fax +86(0)512 6346 1760
e-mail: beichina@basler.comwww.basler.com
P.A.E. Les Pins, 67319 Wasselonne Cedex FRANCE
Tel +33 3.88.87.1010  Fax +33 3.88.87.0808
e-mail: beifrance@basler.com